Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian C Landry	03/13/2008
Daniel K Harden	03/12/2008
Hirotomi Teranishi	03/12/2008
David S Benavidez	03/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 W. Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29305578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)752-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 752-7040

Email: amcnally@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Chen

Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman, Suite 725
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DM-2084 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Chen

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0965

500494946

H \$40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0966

Attorney Docket No.: DM-2084 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Christian C. Landry of Harvard, Massachusetts
Daniel K. Harden of Palo Alto, California
Hirotomi Teranishi of Palo Alto, California
David S. Benavidez of Santa Clara, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Cisco Technology, Inc.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 W. Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

ROUTER DESIGN

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 13 day of MARCH, 2008.

WITNESSED: The March 2005

Date

Type or print name of witness

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0967

Attorney Docket No.: DM-2084 US

Executed this 2 day of MANCH, 2008. Daniel K. Harden
WITNESSED amantha Vaughan Signature 3/2/08 Date Control 2/10 2 1/2 1/2 2
Date Samantha Vaugham Type or print name of witness
Executed this 12 day of MARCH, 2008.
WITNESSED: MICHAEL CONTRACTOR CON
WITNESSED: MOUSE Signature 3/12/108 Date Connection 100 000
Type or print name of witness

Attorney Docket No.: DM-2084 US

Executed this 12 day of MARCH, 200	08.
David S. Ben	avidez
WITNESSED: Signature	500 rocked la
Date Sawantha Vaughan Type or print name of witness	Sex ached certismate

California General All-Purpose ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	7 .
COUNTY OF Santa Clar	19—
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) the person(s), or the entity upon behalf WITNESS my hand and official seal.	before me, Sheila Meinecke, Notary Public, Levanshi, David S. Benavides Before me, Sheila Meinecke, Notary Public, Levanshi, David S. Benavides Before me, Sheila Meinecke, Notary Public, Before
Sheila Meinecke	,
My Commission expires December 19,	SHEILA MEINECKE COMM. #1536722 Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 19, 2008
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information receptificate to another document.	quested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	Title of Document Type ASSIGMMONA AHOVNLY DOCKER DMZOSIUS
THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT.	Title of Document Type ASSIGNMONT Afformly Docker a DMDOSSIVS Number of Pages 3 Date of Document 3/12/2008
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Christian . Candry

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

PATENT REEL: 020693 FRAME: 0970